Small Terminals
You Can Depend On
RELIABLE SMALL
TERMINALS THAT STAND
THE TEST OF TIME
The BURNDY® HYDENT™  small terminal product
line is ideal for applications in the industrial,
OEM, C&I markets, as well as the military

(TYPE YSES-K)
*SAE certified. Check our sales drawings for more information about the SAE specs.
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Our ring terminals, fork tongue terminals and splices can be configured to suit
any job. When ordering, use the catalog numbering system to build your part:
RING TERMINALS, FORK TONGUE TERMINALS & SPLICES
CATALOG #
Examples
Style
Letter Insulation Material
Type
Conductor
Size
Modifier
(1)
Stud
Size
Modifier
(2) Package Plating
Type
YAEV10T11BOX YA E V 10 T11 BOX
YAD1014M YA D 10 14 M
YAV14Z6 YA V 14 Z 6
TP168LF T P 16 8 LF
T186FNK T 18 6 F NK
Style Letters
BA, T, or YA = Terminal
YS or S = Splice
YR = Reducer
Insulation
P = Vinyl
N = Nylon
K = Radiation
    Resistant
HS = Heat Shrink
E = Vinyl or Nylon
blank = Bare
Material Type
D, S or blank = Strip
V = Tubing
Conductor Size
22 = #22 AWG
18 = #18 AWG
16 = #16 AWG
14 = #14 AWG
12 = #12 AWG
10 = #10 AWG
8C = #8 AWG
6C = #6 AWG
4C = #4 AWG
2C = #2 AWG
25 = 1/0 AWG
26 = 2/0 AWG
28 = 4/0 AWG
Modifier(1)
H = Barrel Shroud
N = Multi-Finger Insulation Grip
Z = Flanged Fork Tongue
blank = standard barrel
Stud Size
2 = #1 - #2
4 = #3 - #4
6 = #4 - #6
8 = #6 - #8
10 = #8 - #10
14 = 1/4"
516 = 5/16"
38 = 3/8"
12 = 1/2"
H_, L_, N_, or T_ = defined by family and size
blank = Splice
Modifier (2)
F = Fork